Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for SESAME FLYERS INTERNATIONAL INC

Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending
to Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

State Education
Department

M090049

$100,000.00

$98,900.00

07/01/2009

06/30/2011

LEADERSHIP AND SELF DEVELOPMENT
TRAINING FOR JUNIOR AND SENIOR
HIGH SCHOOL MINORITY YOUTH

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/08/2011

Office of Parks Recreation
& Historic Preservation

TM14Y 195

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

04/01/2014

06/30/2015

Member Item

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/29/2015

Department of Health

TM14100

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2014

03/31/2015

Leg Grant TM14100 2014-15

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/14/2015

Department of Health

TM13063

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

04/01/2013

03/31/2014

Legislative Member Item New

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/25/2014

Department of Health

TM1565GG

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2015

03/31/2016

16/17 007 Leg Mem Item

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

01/16/2018

Department of Health

TM1576GG

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2015

10/31/2016

2015-16 007 Leg Mem item

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/14/2019

Department of Health

TM13064

$25,000.00
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$24,537.00

04/01/2013

03/31/2014

Legislative Member Item New

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/25/2014




Community

Office of Children & TMO05A96 $3,000.00|  $3,000.00(07/01/2005 |06/30/2006 |ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY Projects Fund 551 290
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMO03G61 $10,000.00| $10,000.00 [07/01/2011 |06/30/2012 |ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY - Projects Fund 10/08/2013
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMO5KSS $7,500.00 $0.00 04/01/2012 |06/30/2013 |ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY - Projects Fund 45/91/2014
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMO06915 $2,500.00|  $2,500.00 04/01/2006 |03/31/2007 |SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Projects Fund 5,99/200s
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMOSE41 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 (01/01/2010 |12/31/2010 |ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY - Projects Fund 7302010
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMO5P12 $5,500.00|  $5,500.00(04/01/2014 |06/30/2015 |ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY - Projects Fund 12/02/2014
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMO04B44 $3,000.00|  $3,000.00(01/01/2005 |12/31/2005 |ASSEMBLY SPONSORED - Projects Fund 451212005
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TM04593 $3,000.00| $1,850.00(07/01/2004 |12/31/2007 |SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR - Projects Fund 03/21/2007
Family Services (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Children & TMO5K87 $21,500.00 | $21,500.00 (04/01/2012 |06/30/2013 |ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY - Projects Fund 45162014
Family Services (Member

Initiative)
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Contracts Not

Department of Labor T014383 $45,600.00|  $8,500.00(04/26/2012 [10/25/2012 |NEW YORK YOUTH WORKS FY 11 Subject to OSC  [04/13/2013

Pre-Audit

Community
Office of Parks Recreation | 1 15y75 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 [04/01/2009 |06/30/2014 | pks-05-ny-765 Projects Fund 5/092014
& Historic Preservation (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Parks Recreation | 1.\ ry5v767 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00(04/01/2009 [06/30/2014 | Legislative Initiative Projects Fund 06/20/2014
& Historic Preservation (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Parks Recreation | 1 15y766 $15,000.00 | $15,000.00 [04/01/2009 |06/30/2014 | pks-05-ny-766 Projects Fund g 762014
& Historic Preservation (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Parks Recreation |1y 114+ 196 $15,000.00| $15,000.00 [04/01/2014 |06/30/2015 |Member Ttem Projects Fund 12/29/2015
& Historic Preservation (Member

Initiative)

Community
Office of Parks Recreation |11y 4y 197 $15,000.00| $15,000.00 [04/01/2014 [06/30/2015 |Member Item Projects Fund 12/29/2015
& Historic Preservation (Member

Initiative)

Community

CHRONIC DISEASE/COMMUNITY Projects Fund

Department of Health TMO04371 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00|05/09/2005 |09/30/2005 | = oo o Sl (Mamber 04/26/2005

Initiative)
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