## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for SESAME FLYERS INTERNATIONAL INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
State Education Department	M090049	\$100,000.00	\$98,900.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2011	LEADERSHIP AND SELF DEVELOPMENT TRAINING FOR JUNIOR AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL MINORITY YOUTH	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/08/2011
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM14Y195	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2014	06/30/2015	Member Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/29/2015
Department of Health	TM14100	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2015	Leg Grant TM14100 2014-15	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/14/2015
Department of Health	TM13063	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Legislative Member Item New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2014
Department of Health	TM1565GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2016	16/17 007 Leg Mem Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/16/2018
Department of Health	TM1576GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2015	10/31/2016	2015-16 007 Leg Mem item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/14/2019
Department of Health	TM13064	\$25,000.00	\$24,537.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Legislative Member Item New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2014

Office of Children & Family Services	TM05A96	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	07/01/2005	06/30/2006	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/21/2008
Office of Children & Family Services	TM03G61	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/08/2013
Office of Children & Family Services	TM05K88	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2012	06/30/2013	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/01/2014
Office of Children & Family Services	TM06915	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2006	03/31/2007	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/09/2008
Office of Children & Family Services	TM05E41	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	01/01/2010	12/31/2010	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/30/2010
Office of Children & Family Services	TM05P12	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	04/01/2014	06/30/2015	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/02/2014
Office of Children & Family Services	TM04B44	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	01/01/2005	12/31/2005	ASSEMBLY SPONSORED -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/12/2005
Office of Children & Family Services	TM04593	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	07/01/2004	12/31/2007	SENATE MINORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/21/2007
Office of Children & Family Services	TM05K87	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	04/01/2012	06/30/2013	ASSEMBLY - MAJORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/16/2014

Department of Labor	T014383	\$45,600.00	\$8,500.00	04/26/2012	10/25/2012	NEW YORK YOUTH WORKS FY 11	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/13/2013
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM5Y765	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2009	06/30/2014	pks-05-ny-765	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/07/2014
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM05Y767	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2009	06/30/2014	Legislative Initiative	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/20/2014
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM5Y766	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2009	06/30/2014	pks-05-ny-766	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/26/2014
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM14Y196	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2014	06/30/2015	Member Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/29/2015
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM14Y197	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2014	06/30/2015	Member Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/29/2015
Department of Health	TM04371	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	05/09/2005	09/30/2005	CHRONIC DISEASE/COMMUNITY FITNESS PROGRAM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/26/2005